
 

MUMBAI HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY) 

 

Ref. No. : EE/Elec/e-tender/9/2022-23 Main portal https://mahatenders.gov.in 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rate) are invited 
by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai Housing and Area Development Board 

(Unit of MHADA), Room No. 368, 2nd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 

051 from the Electrical  Contractors registered in MHADA/PWD/MCGM or any Govt. organization 

under appropriate class with having sufficient experience in providing Manpower. 

 
E 
Te
nd
er 

No
. 

Name of Work 
 
 

Estimated 
Cost 

in Rs. 

E.M.D. 
1% of 

Estimate
d Cost in 

Rs. 

Security 
Deposit of 
Estimated 
Cost in Rs. 

Eligibili
ty of 

Contrac
tor 

Tender 
price 

includi
ng 12 % 

GST in 
Rs. 

Time limit 
for 

completion 
of Work 

1 

 

Operation and servicing of pumping 

machinery provided for water 
supply arrangement to the various 
colonies under housing Electrical, 
Sub Dn-III of  

Mumbai Board at Pratiksha NAgar, 
Sion, Sardar Nagar Sion, Koliwada, 
Nehru Nagar-Kurla, Subhash 
Nagar-Chembur, Sahakar Nagar-

Chembur, Tilak Nagar-Chembur, 
Vinoba Bhave Nagar- Kurla, 
Mumbai (Period for 12 months) 

27,45,948 

 
 

27,459 

 
 
 
 

55,000/- 

50% 
initially  & 

50 % 
through 

Bill 
 

Class A 

& Above 
 

590 /- 

 
 
 
 

12 Month 

(including 
monsoon) 

2 Operation and Servicing of 
pumping machinery provided for 
water supply arrangement to the 
various colonies under Hsg. Elect 

Sub Dn- IV of Mumbai Board at 
Vikroli (Kannamwar & Tagore 
Nagar) (For 12 Months) 

22,46,447 22,464 45,000/- 
50% 

initially  & 
50 % 

through 
Bill 

 

Class B 
& Above 

 

590 /- 
 
 
 

 

12 Month 
(including 
monsoon) 

3 Operation & servicing of pumping 

machinery provided for water 
supply arrangement to the various 
colonies under Hsg. Elect. Sub Dn-
IV of Mumbai Board at Ghatkopar 

Pant Nagar and Naydu Colony, 
Mumbai (For 12 months) 

14,52,883 14,529 30,000/- 

50% 
initially  & 

50 % 
through 

Bill 
 

Class B-

1 & 
Above 

 

590 /- 

 
 
 
 

12 Month 

(including 
monsoon) 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The complete bidding process will be online ( e - Tendering ) in two bid system.  and detail is available on 
website https://mahatenders.gov.in. 
                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                        

 
Executive Engineer  

Electrical Division/Mumbai Board 

  

SR. No. Stage Details. Date of Time & period 

1 Published Date 25/05/2022 at 11.00 am 

2 Documents sale start 25/05/2022 at 11.00 am 

3 Documents sale end 08/06/2022 at 12.00 pm 

4 Bid submission start 25/05/2022 at 11.15 am 

5 Bid Submission end 08/06/2022 at 1.00 pm 

6 Bid-opening date 09/06/2022 at 2.30 pm 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/

